[image: image1.jpg]


City of Dania Beach

Department of Public Services



100 West Dania Beach Blvd ∙ Dania Beach, FL 33004 ∙ (954) 924-3741 ∙ (954) - 923-1109 (fax)


MEMORANDUM
TO:
            Mayor Patricia Flury



Vice Mayor C.K. McElyea 
Commissioner Anne Castro

                        Commissioner Walter Duke

Commissioner Bobbie Grace
FROM:
Robert Baldwin, City Manager

BY:

Dominic F. Orlando, P.E. Director of Public Services

BY: 

Leo Williams, Public Works Superintendent

Date:

March 8, 2012
RE:                City of Dania Beach Water Distribution System Modeling – Amendment No. 1


Keith and Schnars, P.A. has submitted a cost proposal for an amendment to their original Water Distribution System Modeling Agreement in the amount of $12,000. The original cost proposal was $24,000.  The additional proposed cost of $12,000.00 is to address including additional infrastructure improvements done and proposed into the model calculations, update the development of a water distribution system model to confirm operating system conditions, identify deficiencies and recommend improvements to the distribution system. 
Additional labor was necessary to confirm existing pipe sizes in the field versus sizes shown on available documents and old City records.  Many conflicts and discrepanies were noted and staff was asked to assist the consutant to confirm actual field conditions. Once model was confirmed different flow conditions were evaluated. Also, proposed designs for water main replacement projects were incorporated in the model and different flow conditions evaluated. The consultant also checked City land use maps to confirm present water and fire flow demands and evaluated projected future demands. 
Staff recommends approval of the additional $12,000 cost.
Recommendation

It is recommended that the City Commission approve a resolution for Amendment No. 1 to original Agreement for additional engineering services from Keith and Schnars, P.A. in the amount of 
$12,000.00 for the City of Dania Beach Water Distribution System Modeling, and authorize the City Manager to execute same.  

